



**Effective Date: 08/05/2021**

**Supersedes: 11/18/2020**

**Code: 10202**

**Product Name: Anytimers™ Turkey & Cheese Lunch Kit**

**Serving Size: 4.38 oz.**

Statement of child nutrition food based meal pattern equivalency: Each tray (one – 4.38 oz serving) of Turkey & Cheese Lunch Kits provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat / meat alternate and 2.0 oz. eq. grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

## Product Info



### PREPARATION – for best results

**Keep frozen until ready to prepare**

#### Thawing Option 1

Remove the desired number of lunch kit cases from freezer and then remove the individual lunch kits from the cases to racks or trays, separating them slightly. Hold in the refrigerator for 24 to 36 hours prior to serving for complete thawing. Keep refrigerated until served. Product can be held for 20 days in refrigeration.

#### Thawing Option 2

Remove the desired number of lunch kit cases from freezer and place in refrigerator for 48-72 hours prior to serving for complete thawing. Keep refrigerated until served. Product can be held for 20 days in refrigeration.

## Nutrition Facts

**Serving size 1 Kit (124g)**

**Amount per serving**  
**Calories 380**

**% Daily Value\***

<b>Total Fat</b> 17g	<b>22%</b>
Saturated Fat 5g	<b>25%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 35mg	<b>12%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 960mg	<b>42%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 39g	<b>14%</b>
Dietary Fiber 4g	<b>14%</b>
Total Sugars 12g	
Includes 9g Added Sugars	<b>18%</b>

**Protein 21g**

Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 237mg	20%
Iron 10mg	60%
Potassium 314mg	6%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

*Al Jancho Swillonc*  
**Director of Quality  
& Food Safety**

Shelf life:	9 months frozen (-10° - 10°F) 20 days refrigerated (34°F – 38°F after thawing)
Ti-Hi:	6 x 9
Cases/pallet:	54
Dim:	21.00"x12.00"x8.75"
Case cube:	1.27 ft <sup>3</sup>
Pallet height:	84.25-inches
Gross case wt:	15.64 lbs; Net wt: 13.14 lbs
Pallets/truck:	28
UPC:	10852777002667

**At least 50% of the grains used in this product are Whole Grains.**

**ALLERGENS: Contains Wheat, Milk, Egg & Soy**

**CONTAINS 110242 COMMODITY CHEESE**

**INGREDIENTS: White Turkey with Broth, Smoke Flavor Added** (Turkey White Meat, Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Sugar, Salt, Less Than 2% Vinegar, Sodium Phosphates, Sunflower Oil, Turkey Powder, Natural Flavorings, Natural Smoke Flavor), **Chocolate Chip Chortles** (Whole Wheat Flour, Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla), Invert Sugar, Brown Sugar, Leavening (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Natural Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Dextrose, Egg Whites, Milk), **Pasteurized Process American Cheese** (Cultured Skim Milk And Milk, Water, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Potassium Citrate, Annatto And Paprika [Color], Cream, Enzymes, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Sunflower Lecithin [Non-Sticking Agent]), **Crackers** (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Whole Wheat Flour, High Oleic Canola And/Or Soybean Oil With Tbhq And Citric Acid For Freshness, Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Salt, Leavening [Baking Soda, Calcium Phosphate], High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sodium Sulfite, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor).

CONTAINS: 48 – 4.38 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  
(1 TRAY PER SERVING)